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F:

TISE-KIESTER ARCHITECTS, PA
119 EAST FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 300
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514

919.967.0158 919.967.0159
PKIESTER@TISEKIESTER.COM

PHIL KIESTER

106 NC-54
CARRBORO, NC 27510 MAP NOT TO SCALE

OWNER

STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS
A @ AT

AB ANCHOR BOLT
A/C AIR CONDITIONING
ACI AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE
ADJ ADJACENT OR ADJUSTABLE
ALUM ALUMINUM
APPROX APPROXIMATELY
ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING

AND MATERIALS

B BLDG BUILDING
BLK BLOCKING
BM BEAM OR BENCH MARK
BOT BOTTOM
BRG BEARING

C CI CAST IRON
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTER LINE
CLG CEILING
CLO CLOSET
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
CORR CORRIDOR
CPT CARPET
CT CERAMIC TILE
CTR CENTER
CW COLD WATER

D DTL DETAIL
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION(ED)
DN DOWN
DWG DRAWING

E EA EACH
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
ELEC ELECTRIC(AL)
ELEV ELEVATION OR ELECTRICAL
EOS EDGE OF SLAB
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
EXH EXHAUST
EXT EXTERIOR OR EXTERNAL

F FD FLOOR DRAIN
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET
FLUOR FLUORESCENT
FOM FACE OF MASONRY
FT FOOT OR FEET
FTG FOOTING

G GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GB GRAB BAR
GL GLASS OR GLAZING
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
GYP GYPSUM

H HB HOSE BIBB
HCP HANDICAP
HDW HARDWARE
HID HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE
HM HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HR HOUR
HT HEIGHT
HTG HEATING
HTR HEATER
HVAC HTG, VENTILATION & AIR CONDITIONING
HW HOT WATER

I ID INSIDE DIAMETER
INCAN INCANDESCENT
INCL INCLUDING
INSUL INSULATION
INT INTERIOR OR INTERNAL

J JAN JANITOR
JT JOINT
JST JOIST

K KIT KITCHEN

L LAM LAMINATE OR LAMINATED
LAV LAVATORY
LBS POUNDS
LTG LIGHTING
LVR LOUVER

M MAS MASONRY
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MO MASONRY OPENING
MTD MOUNTED
MTL METAL

N NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL  MFR'S ASSOC.
NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC.
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NUMBER
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE

O OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OFC OFFICE
OH OPPOSITE HAND
OPNG OPENING
OZ OUNCE

P PL PLATE OR PROPERTY LINE
PLAS PLASTIC
PLBG PLUMBING
PLWD PLYWOOD
PNL PANEL
PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PT PRESSURE TREATED
PTD PAINTED OR PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

R R RADIUS OR RISER
RCP REFLECTED OR CEILING PLAN
RD ROOF DRAIN
RECPT RECEPTACLE
REINF REINFORCED
REQ'D REQUIRED
RM ROOM
ROW RIGHT-OF-WAY
RP REFERENCE POINT

S SATC SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE
CEILING

SECT SECTION
SF SQUARE FOOT OR FEET
SHT SHEET
SIM SIMILAR
SPEC SPECIFICATION(S)
SS STAINLESS STEEL
STD STANDARD
STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS
STL STEEL
STRUCT STRUCTURE OR STRUCTURAL
SQ SQUARE
SV SHEET VINYL

T T TREAD
TA TOILET ACCESSORY
TEL TELEPHONE
T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
TOB TOP OF BEAM
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
TOF TOP OF FOOTING
TOS TOP OF SLAB OR STEEL
TOW TOP OF WALL
TP TEXTURED PRODUCT
TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
TYP TYPICAL

U UL UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

V VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERT VERTICAL
VTR VENT TO ROOF
VWC VINYL WALL COVERING

W W/ WITH
WC WATER CLOSET
WD WOOD
WH WATER HEATER
W/O WITHOUT
WP WATERPROOF(ING)
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

Y YD YARD(S)
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WINDOW/GLAZING
TYPE

COLUMN LETTER
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REVISION NUMBER
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Sx

Wx

XXX

1

X

AX.X
X

AX.X
X

AX.X
X

AX.X

X

X

XX

1'-6" 3'-6"

3'-6"
MIN

1'-0" MAX.

1'-3" 1'-3"

SEE PLAN

4" MAX.

2'-0"
MIN.

1'-2" MIN

3'-0" 1'-0"

3'-4"

1'-0"
MIN.

4'-6"
MIN
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CONTACT:

F:

ATLANTEC ENGINEERS, PA
3221 BLUE RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 113
RALEIGH, NC 27612

919.571.1111 919.571.1114
DAVID@ATLANTECENGINEERS.COM

DAVID WHITNEY
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T:
E:
CONTACT:

F:

ORANGE COUNTY ABC
601 VALLEY FORGE ROAD
HILLSBOROUGH, NC 27278-2515

919.732.3432 -
OCABC@MINDSPRING.COM

TONY DUBOIS

T:
E:
CONTACT:

F:

KAYDOS-DANIELS ENGINEERS, PLLC
400-201 W. MORGAN STREET
RALEIGH, NC 27603-1807

919.828.4966 919.828.4967
LUCAS@KAYDOS-DANIELS.COM

LUCAS G. A. GELO
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ALL CASEWORK, SHELVING AND DISPLAYS IN SALES
107 AND RETAIL 108 FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY
OTHERS - CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ROUGH-IN ONLY

P1

P2

TYP WALL INFILL
FACE BRICK VENEER
AIR SPACE
1 12" RIGID INSUL
BLDG WRAP W/ TAPED SEAMS
1
2" PLYWD SHEATHING
2x8 WD STUDS AT 16" OC
(RIPPED TO REQ DEPTH)
R-21 BATT INSUL BTWN STUDS
5
8" GWB (58" PLYWD AT RETAIL 108)

8'-
6"

5'-
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8'-
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NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK - EAST
EDGE TO ALIGN W/ EXISTING PAVING
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RDL

STL PIPE COL -
SEE STRUCT

STL PIPE COL -
SEE STRUCT

STL PIPE COL -
SEE STRUCT

DOWNSPOUT DOWNSPOUT DOWNSPOUT DOWNSPOUTDOWNSPOUT

INFILL EXISTING DOOR
OPNG WITH 12", 3 HOUR
FIRE RATED CMU - UL
DESIGN NO. U904
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ROOM NAMEROOM
NO.

WALLS
REMARKSFLOOR BASE

North South East West
CLG. HGT.

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

102 STOCK CONC RB GWB-P ETR-P
GWB-P

ETR-P
GWB-P

ETR-P
GWB-P ES-P - -

103 OFFICE/BREAK CONC RB GWB-P
BR-P - ETR-P GWB-P ES-P - -

106 JANITOR CONC RB M-GWB M-GWB - M-GWB ES-P - -

104 MEN VCT RB M-GWB M-GWB M-GWB M-GWB ACT 8'-0" -

105 WOMEN VCT RB M-GWB M-GWB M-GWB M-GWB ACT 8'-0" -

107 SALES LVT WD-P - GWB-P
BR-P GWB-P GWB-P ES-P - -

108 RETAIL LVT WD-P
RB GWB-P GWB-P

BR-P GWB-P GWB-P ES-P -

FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES
1. WHERE FLOOR FINISHES EXTEND FROM ONE ROOM TO ANOTHER, PATTERN AND DIRECTION TO BE CONTINUOUS

ACROSS THRESHOLD.
2. ALL INTERIOR WOOD TRIM, CASINGS, STOOLS, AND SKIRTS TO BE PAINTED.
3. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BOARD TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL BATHROOMS AND JANITOR'S CLOSETS.
4. FINISHES NOTED IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR SPACES IN THE EXISTING BUILDING ARE CARRIED OVER FROM

THE INTERIOR RENOVATIONS DRAWING SET PERMITTED SEPARATELY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3 58" MTL STUDS AT 16" OC W/ 58" GWB EACH
SIDE; PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION
BATTS; PROVIDE 1x PAINTED WD CAP AT
STOCK 102 - TOP OF CAP AT 11'-4" AFF

P1

FURRED WALL - 58" GWB ON 6" MTL STUDS
AT 16" OC

P2

FURRED WALL - 58" GWB ON 3 58" MTL STUDS
AT 16" OC; PROVIDE 1x PAINTED WD CAP
AT STOCK 102 - TOP OF CAP AT 11'-4" AFF

P3

FURRED WALL - 58" GWB ON 2 12" MTL STUDS
AT 16" OC; PROVIDE 1x PAINTED WD CAP -
TOP OF CAP AT 11'-4" AFF

P4

FURRED WALL - 58" GWB ON 1 12" MTL HAT
CHANNELS AT 24" OC; PROVIDE 1x PAINTED
WD CAP - TOP OF CAP AT 11'-4" AFF

P5

6" MTL STUDS AT 16" OC W/ 58" GWB EACH
SIDE; PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION
BATTS; PROVIDE 1x PAINTED WD CAP AT
STOCK 102 - TOP OF CAP AT 11'-4" AFF

P1a

PARTITION SCHEDULE

1. EXISTING CONDITIONS INFORMATION SHOWN ON DRAWINGS HAS BEEN
TAKEN FROM SHELL BUILDING DRAWINGS AND FIELD OBSERVATIONS.
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY GC PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL PREVAIL.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4. PARTITION LAYOUT TO BE LAID OUT ON SUBFLOOR AND VERIFIED WITH

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO START OF WALL FRAMING.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND NOTIFY

THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.
6. PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND UP 11'-4" AFF, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
7. PARTITIONS AT BATHROOMS AND JANITOR'S CLOSET TO RECEIVE 3 12"

SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS.
8. ROOM SIDE OF PARTITIONS AT BATHROOMS AND JANITOR'S CLOSET TO

RECEIVE MOLD/MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.
9. REFER TO SHEET A9.1 FOR LAYOUT AND EXTENT OF FLOOR FINISHES.
10. RETAIL SHELVING AND DISPLAY UNITS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
11. PROVIDE 2 x 6 WOOD BLOCKING WITHIN THE FURRED WALLS AROUND

THE PERIMETER OF SALES 107 AND RETAIL 108 FOR RETAIL FIXTURE
AND SHELVING ATTACHMENT.  CENTERLINE OF BLOCKING SHALL BE 84"
AFF.

GENERAL PLAN NOTESPLAN LEGENDFINISHES ABBREVIATIONS
ACT -ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
BR-P -BRICK, PAINTED
C-P -CONCRETE, PAINTED
CONC -CONCRETE, EXPOSED & SEALED
CPT -CARPET
ES-P -EXPOSED STRUCTURE, PAINTED
EX-GWB -EXTERIOR GRADE GWB, PAINTED
GWB-P -GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PAINTED
LVT -LUXURY VINYL TILE
M-GWB -MOLD/MILDEW/MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB, PTD
RB -RUBBER BASE
VCT -VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
WD-P -WOOD, PAINTED

P1 PARTITION/ASSEMBLY TYPE - SEE SHEET CS4

INDICATES 3-HR RATED FIRE WALL

ADA/ANSI CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

ADA/ANSI WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE -
CIRCULAR

ADA/ANSI WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE -
T-SHAPED
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1EAST ELEVATION

ELEVATION KEYNOTES
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM W/ 1" INSULATING
GLAZING

1" THICK ALUMINUM INFILL PANELS - FINISH TO MATCH
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

EXISTING BRICK VENEER, PAINTED

0.060 ALUMINUM CLOSURE PANELS - FINISH TO MATCH
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

FACE BRICK VENEER PIERS, PAINTED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA PANELS

9 FIBER CEMENT FASCIA PANELS

10 PRE-FINISHED METAL SOFFIT PANELS

11 PER-FINISHED STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF PANELS

12 PRE-FINISHED METAL ROOF FLASHING

13

14

15

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GRAVEL STOP

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM COPING

16

EXISTING MASONRY DEMISING WALL, PAINTED

SIGNAGE BY OWNER

BRONZE DEDICATION PLAQUE BY OWNER

INSULATED HOLLOW METAL DOOR

17 WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

18 PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER

19 PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT W/ DOWNSPOUT
BOOT

20 FACE BRICK VENEER INFILL, PAINTED - TOOTH INTO EXIST
BRICK VENEER

SCALE:  316"=1'-0"
0 1' 2' 4' 8'

3SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE:  316"=1'-0"

0 1' 2' 4' 8'
2NORTH ELEVATION


